08-23-2002

Atty Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595

214973US-

2149730

102198952 PATENTS ONLY



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): André LEMOGNE Marc BUONOMO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □	Address: Hollerstrasse 7C Essen, Germany D-45130
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	1es No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	
Execution Date: December 20, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
••	6,187,395
Additional num	abers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maried.	
22850	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	m/h
Gregory J. Maier	8/19/02
Name of Person Signing	Stignature Date
Registration Number: 25,599	
Total number of page	es including this cover sheet: 3
Do no	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:
Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks
	ox Assignments hington, D.C. 20231
\ Wasi	magion, D.C. 20231
Z2002 A4HMED: 00000152 618/395	

PATENT REEL: 013203 FRAME: 0402

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, André LEMOGNE and Marc BUONOMO, joint inventors with Hans-Jurgen CANZLER, Heinz HAMMER, Reiner LAUG and Werner BOTZEM, for an invention entitled PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF A WELD JOINT AND CONVEYING AND STORAGE CONTAINERS PRODUCED ACCORDING TO THIS PROCESS FOR BURNED OUT NUCLEAR FUEL CARTRIDGES, filed as U.S. Application Serial Number 08/737,422, now issued as Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 6,187,395 issued on February 13, 2001; and

WHEREAS, GNB-GESELLSCHAFT FUR NUKLEAR-BEHALTER MBH of Hollerstrasse 7C, Essen, Germany D-45130, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, André LEMOGNE and Marc BUONOMO, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the right, title and interest to the extent held by them for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 013203 FRAME: 0403 for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 20 décembre 2001

André LEMOGNE

Marc BUONOMO

Date: 20 décembre 2001

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013203 FRAME: 0404